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NAC Surname Forename/s E-mail A S FS CF AE CP
Australia Bassett-Smith Andrew andrewbs@bigpond.net.au Yes
Australia Bennett Craig craig_bennett@yahoo.com Yes
Australia Bradley Gail F bradley.g@hbs.net.au Yes Yes
Australia Cox Faye asiania@bigpond.com.au Yes Yes Yes
Australia Jonsson Lisa lisa@speedlink.com.au Yes Yes Yes
Australia Lipinski Isabella skygog@bigpond.com.au Yes
Australia Nichol Julie grantandjulie@aol.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Australia Plumridge Jenni jenni@dropzone.com Yes
Australia Rochow-Williams Lindy lindyr@austarnet.com.au Yes Yes Yes Yes
Australia Sinclair Kirstie kirstiesinclair@internode.on.net Yes Yes
Australia Williams Ray raybwilliams@optusnet.com.au Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Austria Alexandrow Paul paul@alexandrow.org Yes
Austria Egger Michael m.egger@tele2.at Yes Yes
Austria Fassl Monika wdstral@utanet.at Yes Yes
Austria Hittenberger Peter hitti@wasi.tv Yes Yes Yes Yes
Austria Horn Johanna johanna.horn@akhwien.at Yes Yes
Austria Kaluza Viktor viktor.kaluza@aon.at Yes Yes
Austria Kuchner Sabine skuchner@unido.org Yes Yes Yes
Austria Ofner Günther ofner.g@surfeu.at Yes Yes
Austria Rittenschober Gernot gernot.rittenschober@gmx.at Yes Yes
Austria Sonntag Manfred telfs@getraenke.at Yes Yes Yes
Austria Starl Wolf-Dieter wdstarl@utanet.at Yes Yes Yes
Austria Wagner Silvia office@luftfahrer.at Yes Yes
Austria Windisch Wilhelm wilhelm.windisch@telering.at Yes Yes
Belgium Claes Joel j.claes@skynet.be Yes Yes Yes
Belgium De Maeyer Willy de.mayer.willy@skynet.be Yes
Belgium Lemmens Jos jos.lemmens@pro.tiscali.be Yes
Belgium Thys Rudy rudythys@skynet.be Yes Yes Yes
Belgium Van Kerckhoven Felix emmy.van.kerckhoven@skynet.be Yes
Brazil Amorim Jelson amorimpqd@hotmail.com Yes
Brazil dos Santos Alves Guilherme catre@aer.mil.br Yes
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Brazil Queiroz José Roberto marmontel@mamiraua.org.br Yes Yes
Brazil Zanella Paulo skyzan@bestway.com.br Yes
Canada Asquith Vera robvera@cablelan.net Yes Yes Yes Yes
Canada Davies Barbara bohica1@shaw.ca Yes Yes Yes
Canada Dionne Ron rondi@telus.net Yes Yes
Canada Gallo Rina reener2@telus.net Yes Yes
Canada Ibbs Hazel hibbs@telus.net Yes Yes Yes
Canada McAuley Barry macaww@telus.net Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Canada McGrath Neil neilmcg@comnet.ca Yes Yes Yes Yes
Canada Stewart Donald dkeithstewart@shaw.ca Yes
Canada Tercier Terry ttercier@telus.net Yes Yes
Canada West-Gemmell Doreen gemmell@cwisp.ca Yes
China (People´s republic of) He Yuanwen asfc28@sohu.com Yes Yes Yes
China (People´s republic of) Huang Sheli asfc2@sohu.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
China (People´s republic of) Junying Fan asfc2@sohu.com Yes Yes Yes
China (People´s republic of) Rongrong Li li588@sohu.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
China (People´s republic of) Wei Pan asfc2@sohu.com Yes Yes Yes
Croatia Babic Zdravko info@caf.hr Yes Yes
Croatia Dumencic Zeljko heja@vip.hr Yes Yes
Croatia Dzidara Nada info@caf.hr Yes Yes Yes
Croatia Josipovic Zvonko info@caf.hr Yes Yes
Croatia Mikuska Silvije info@caf.hr Yes Yes Yes
Croatia Okicki Milica info@caf.hr Yes Yes Yes
Croatia Pavin Bjanka info@caf.hr Yes Yes
Croatia Petrovic Dario info@caf.hr Yes
Czech Republic Pavlata Josef pavlata.josef@quick.cz Yes Yes Yes
Czech Republic Skoták Ivo iskotak@freefly.cz Yes Yes Yes
Czech Republic Uhlír Miroslav uhlir@zdar.cz Yes Yes Yes
Czech Republic Vach Ctibor asdpara@volny.cz Yes Yes Yes
Denmark Bruun Andreasen Susanne susanneba@stofanet.dk Yes
Denmark Herold Pernille pernilleherold@yahoo.com Yes
Denmark Hindsgaul Pernille hindsgaul@mail.dk Yes
Denmark Lundtoft Annette lundtoft@email.dk Yes Yes
Denmark Maersk Ulla ullamaersk@comxnet.dk Yes
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Denmark Magnussen Jette jettemagnussen@yahoo.dk Yes
Denmark Skovlund Larsen Helle skovlundlarsen@sol.dk Yes Yes
Denmark Straarup Karsten kstraarup@mail.tele.dk Yes
Egypt Hassanin Mostafa Mohamed skydiveegy@hotmail.com Yes Yes
Finland Aittomäki Reijo reijo_aittomaki@hotmail.com Yes Yes
Finland Andersson Jan andersson.jan@gmail.com Yes
Finland Karjalainen Matti matti.karjalainen@vegasoft.com Yes
Finland Kasari Melissa melissa.kasari@helsinki.fi Yes
Finland Kausalainen Antti antti_kausalainen@hotmail.com Yes Yes
Finland Kosonen Raija raijakosonen@hotmail.com Yes Yes
Finland Koutajoki Nina nina.koutajoki@huoneistokeskus.fi Yes Yes
Finland Kuusenmäki Tiina tiina.kuusenmaki@ddc-automat.fi Yes Yes
Finland Latvala Harry harry.latvala@saunalahti.fi Yes
Finland Leskela Juha juha.leskela@saunalahti.fi Yes
Finland Olkkonen Jukka jukka.olkkonen@nsd.fi Yes
Finland Rantanen Sakari bluskies@mbnet.fi Yes Yes
Finland Rindell Eevastiina e.rindell@ezzi.fi Yes
Finland Salmela Pekka pekka.salmela@skanska.fi Yes
Finland Teivainen Tiina tiina.teivainen@hel.fi Yes
Finland Väisänen Antti aave@dropzone.com Yes
France Bayou Serge carjbayou@aol.com Yes Yes Yes
France Courtin Thierry thilausteph@wanadoo.fr Yes
France Dixon Susan skydive@papillon-properties.com Yes
France Dumarcet Pascale pascale.dumarcet@wanadoo.fr Yes
France Dussaut Eric edussaut@numericable.fr Yes Yes
France Garsault Bernard bernard.garsault@wanadoo.fr Yes
France Helguers Jean-Claude jean-claude.helguers@wanadoo.fr Yes Yes Yes
France Jara Michel michel-jara@yahoo.fr Yes Yes Yes
France Letourneur Yves letourneur-family@tele2.fr Yes Yes Yes Yes
France Leye Amadou amadou@lebeaupre.com Yes Yes Yes
France Mingam Desire ffp@ffp.asso.fr Yes Yes Yes
France Nicolas Bernard ber.nico@free.fr Yes Yes Yes
France Raketamanga Pierre-Henri pierre-henri.raket@wanadoo.fr Yes Yes
France Valverde Bernard bernard-v-v-e@wanadoo.fr Yes Yes Yes
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France Weckbecker Flavia gert.weckbecker@virgilio.it Yes
France Weckbecker Gert gert.weckbecker@virgilio.it Yes Yes
France Winter Gillian gillwinter@wanadoo.fr Yes Yes
Germany Berendt Günther guenter.berendt@gmx.de Yes Yes
Germany Dastig Dieter dieter.dastig@t-online.de Yes Yes
Germany Ebner Florian dr.ebner@web.de Yes
Germany Herbst Albert herbstalbert@aol.com Yes Yes
Germany Hoenle EXI Rainer ipcexi@gmx.net Yes Yes
Germany Kassner Gerd flugplatz-laerz@t-online.de Yes Yes
Germany Kerzel Inge ingekerzel@freenet.de Yes
Germany Klement Gundel gundel.clement@t-online.de Yes
Germany Manni-Hunold Lucrezia lucimannihunold@msn.com Yes
Germany Rettenmaier Peter roswitha.rettenmaier@arcor.de Yes
Germany Rösener Günther groesener@t-online.de Yes Yes
Germany Schlecht Helmut helmutschlecht@aol.com Yes
Germany Spielvogel Andrea andispielvogel@gmx.de Yes
Germany Strüber Dieter fallschirmstrueber@t-online.de Yes Yes
Germany Wegler Manfred m.wegler@t-online.de Yes
Germany Wellens Klaus ipc@klaus-wellens.de Yes
Hungary Ondrejcsik Milhály eje@aeroclub.hu Yes Yes
Hungary Tóth János toth.janos@interware.hu Yes Yes
India Thapar Sanjay sanjayskydive@hotmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ireland Flinn Roger Martin rmflinn@blueyonder.co.uk Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Italy De Paoli Bruna b.depaoli@tin.it Yes Yes
Italy Di Tecco Silvio info@aeci.it Yes Yes
Italy Fabretti Mario mario.fabretti@tele2.it Yes Yes Yes
Italy Fasulo Guido guido.fasulo@tiscali.it Yes Yes
Italy Favaretto Gilberto gilberto.favretto@virgilio.it Yes Yes
Italy Martinengo Stefania stefania.martinengo@orange.fr Yes
Italy Martinengo Gaudenzia gaudma@libero.it Yes Yes
Italy Mascio Roberto avv.mascio@libero.it Yes
Italy Pellegrin Alfio info@aeci.it Yes Yes
Italy Sacchet Sara sarasacchet@yahoo.it Yes
Italy Seghedoni Virgilio info@aeci.it Yes Yes
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Italy Squadrone Antonio gaudma@libero.it Yes Yes
Japan Handa Yuko gfh02702@nifty.ne.jp Yes Yes Yes
Jordan Bilal Abd Al-rahman Moutlag bilalhamudah@yahoo.com Yes
Kazakhstan Volkov Vasili gvexler@list.ru Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Latvia Shamarin Anatolijs shamarin@inbox.lv Yes Yes
Lithuania Janusauskiene Jurate jurate@vap.lt Yes Yes Yes
Lithuania Kailius Eimutis Yes Yes Yes
Lithuania Kailiuviene Birute 202@one.lt Yes Yes Yes
Netherlands Burger Caspar ccburger@wanadoo.nl Yes
Netherlands de Boo Willem fai19vznl@yahoo.com Yes Yes
Netherlands Mogendorff Judith jm.mogendorff@chello.nl Yes
Netherlands Ruben René r.ruben@kpnplanet.nl Yes
Netherlands ten Hoorn Liesbeth liesbethtenhoorn@cs.com Yes
Netherlands van Aperen Igor igor.sky@chello.nl Yes Yes Yes Yes
Norway Bergan Tone tone.bergan@dsb.no Yes
Norway Flatlandsmo Anders anders@ekstremsportveko.com Yes
Norway Lillaas Steinar st-lil@online.no Yes
Norway Lund Anna Maria ay-oslo@online.no Yes
Poland Antkowiak Maciej manti@tlen.pl Yes Yes Yes
Poland Koczorowski Ryszard rysiooko@poczta.onet.pl Yes Yes Yes
Poland Kosk Lidia lidiakosk@wp.pl Yes Yes
Poland Olszowy Ryszard olszowyr@op.pl Yes Yes Yes
Poland Puchala Mariusz puchma@poczta.onet.pl Yes Yes Yes
Portugal Almeida Manuel Alberto masa@netcabo.pt Yes Yes
Portugal Casanova Carlos casanova@mail.evora.net Yes Yes
Portugal Freire Martim de Castro martimcf@netc.pt Yes
Portugal Mendes Antonio Luis alfmc@clix.pt Yes Yes
Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of) Al Swilime Mubarak desertskydiver@hotmail.com Yes Yes Yes
Serbia Necak Zlatko necak@eunet.yu Yes
Slovak Republic Matejkinova Jana matejkin@minv.sk Yes Yes Yes
Slovak Republic Sluk Marian masl1@orangemail.sk Yes Yes
Slovenia Buncic Drago buncicdrago@hotmail.com Yes Yes
Slovenia Cus Zlatko zlatko.cus@talum.si Yes Yes
Slovenia Cus Stanislav akptuj@siol.net Yes Yes



 58th FAI/IPC Plenary Meeting 2007 Florence, Italy, 27-28 January 2007

Slovenia Darko Svetina dalisport@siol.net Yes
Slovenia Kupljenik Viktor wilga_bl@voljatel.net Yes
Slovenia Milojevic Mihajlo mihajlo.milojevic@siol.net Yes
Slovenia Pfajfar Janez janezpfajfar@gmail.com Yes Yes
Slovenia Rozman Petra andromeda@yahoo.com Yes Yes
Slovenia Svetina Darko dalisport@siol.net Yes
Slovenia Vindis Miroslav akptuj@siol.net Yes Yes
Spain Castellanos Ignacio Yécora 59yequi@teleline.es Yes Yes Yes
Spain Moreno José Lara plaram@teleline.es Yes Yes Yes
Spain Quilez Jose Manuel Vicente maquilez@teleline.es Yes Yes Yes
Spain Romero Lopez Jose Antonio Yes Yes Yes
Spain Royo Delgado Jose Vicente joserd@ea.mde.es Yes Yes Yes
Sweden Berggren Pia piaberggren@telia.com Yes Yes
Sweden Berggren Anders anders.o.berggren@telia.com Yes
Sweden Karlsson Catina catina@wallinder.org Yes
Sweden Kristersson Percy percy.kristersson@atea.com Yes
Sweden Lundmark Margareta margaretalundmark@hotmail.com Yes
Sweden Pettersson Elisabet elisabet.pettersson@home.se Yes Yes
Sweden Tanaskovic Zeljko zeljko@comhem.se Yes
Sweden Tingnert Ulf ulf.tingnert@ltdalarna.se Yes Yes
Sweden Wallberg Jonas jonas.wallberg@gmail.com Yes Yes
Sweden Wallinder Anders anders@wallinder.org Yes Yes
Switzerland Béguelin Silvia silvia.beguelin@freesurf.ch Yes Yes Yes Yes
Switzerland Hartmann Roland r.hartmann@gmx.ch Yes Yes
Switzerland Mathys Daniela daniela@drhtml.ch Yes Yes
Switzerland Meier Werner wemeier@bluewin.ch Yes
Switzerland Merz Doris doris@smile.ch Yes Yes Yes
Switzerland Sieber Daniel daniel_sieber@compuserve.com Yes Yes
Switzerland Sieber Ruth ruth_sieber@compuserve.com Yes Yes
Switzerland Stöckli Urs urs_stoeckli@bluewin.ch Yes Yes
UAE Rahman Mohammed Yousuf Abdul para3@eim.ae Yes Yes
Ukraine Kurtov Valentin Yes Yes
Ukraine Pavlovska Nadiia timp@zeos.net Yes Yes Yes
Ukraine Pokatilov Vladimir aircenter@mail.ru Yes Yes Yes
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Ukraine Tikhonenko Vladylen Yes Yes
Ukraine Tiorlo Igor tiorlo@mail.lviv.ua Yes Yes Yes
Ukraine Zlotnik Vladimir zlotnik@ukr.net Yes Yes Yes
United Kingdom Charters Bob charters@ingliston.fsnet.co.uk Yes Yes Yes Yes
United Kingdom Charters Kate charters@ingliston.fsnet.co.uk Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
United Kingdom Cole Karla karlacole@aol.com Yes
United Kingdom Cooper Ruth ruth.cooper@royalsoc.ac.uk Yes
United Kingdom Fowler Anne Yes
United Kingdom King Bob bob.king@atkinsglobal.com Yes Yes
United Kingdom Skull Sue sue.skull@carrieralliance.com Yes
USA Auden Butch drjp1123@aol.com Yes Yes Yes
USA Bartlett-Harness Lori lori@skyscall.com Yes Yes
USA Celaya Judy 2jumphi@ccis.com Yes Yes
USA Garcia-O'Brien Tanya tanyaskysurf@hotmail.com Yes
USA Gramando Allan alg@usirs.net Yes
USA Knight Kirk kirkknight@earthlink.net Yes Yes Yes
USA Koyn Tamara tamara@koyn.com Yes Yes
USA Laughlin Marylou uspalou@mac.com Yes Yes
USA Leblond Karine kiki@canopypiloting.com Yes
USA Mountz Kama kamayama@hotmail.com Yes
USA Murdock Madolyn madolynm@sbcglobal.net Yes
USA Pillasch Jami jpillasch@comcast.net Yes Yes
USA Schrachner Richard rgoldwing@bellsouth.net Yes
USA Scott John skyjudge@bellsouth.net Yes Yes
USA Smith Scott sesmith4@mindspring.com Yes
USA Townsend Joy joyt@wwdb.org Yes
USA Urschel June junebug@usa.net Yes
USA Vago Maria Laura mlvago@yahoo.com Yes Yes


